the Partial Completion are set out as follows:

 Target Companies
Consideration

allocated to each of the
Equity Interests I

Consideration
allocated to each of

the Equity Interests II

  (RMB) (RMB)

1 Inner Mongolia Wind Power  172,910,352.26

2 Hongqi Wind Power  143,356,471.40

3 Sea Wave Wind Power  141,046,110.72

4 Dafeng Wind Power 516,111,230.32

5 Chunyang Mountain Wind Power 273,515,225.56

6 Baiyin Photovoltaic 208,042,480.15 199,883,951.52

7 Zhao’an Photovoltaic  83,188,213.10

8 Hainan Photovoltaic  81,392,444.08

9 Panzhihua Photovoltaic 151,460,000.00

10 Yuanjiang Photovoltaic 76,550,000.00

11 Deyang Environmental 142,497,040.00

12 Shangqiu Environmental 130,873,988.39

13 Bazhou Environmental 199,882,300.00

 Total 1,698,932,264.42 821,777,543.08

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before
and after the issue and allotment of the Consideration Shares referred to above:

Shareholders
Immediately before the issue

and allotment of the
Consideration Shares

Immediately after the issue
and allotment of the

Consideration Shares

 Number of Shares Approximate
%

Number of Shares Approximate
%

CPI Holding 2,833,518,060 26.16 2,833,518,060 25.11
CPDL 2,662,000,000 24.57 2,662,000,000 23.59
SPIC Finance HK 392,275,453 3.62 392,275,453 3.48
CPNE 0 0 451,503,136 4.00
Public 4,945,592,808 45.65 4,945,592,808 43.82
Total 10,833,386,321 100.00 11,284,889,457 100.00

3

The above thirteen Target Companies have become subsidiaries of the Company and their
financial results will be consolidated into the financial statements of the Group.

With regard to the acquisition of the Equity Interests in the remaining ten Target Companies,
we are in the process of obtaining the approval from the relevant administrative authorities.
The Company will update the Shareholders in due course.

By Order of the Board
China Power International Development Limited

HE Xi
Chairman

Hong Kong, 26 September 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are: executive directors HE Xi and